

Court No. - 51

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2103 of 1985

Petitioner :- Ishwar Singh

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation

Counsel for Petitioner :- S.S.Tyagi, Avadhesh Pratap Singh, H.N.Sharma, Satyendra Narayan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Onkar Singh, Narendra Singh Chahar, S.C.

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Case called out in the revised list. No one appears on behalf of petitioner to press the writ petition.

Accordingly, the writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sri Narendra Singh Chahar and Sri Onkar Singh, learned counsels for private respondents are present.

Order Date :- 7.9.2022

S.S.