

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 2103 of 1985

Petitioner :- Ishwar Singh

Respondent :- Dy. Director Of Consolidation

Counsel for Petitioner :- Adya Prasad Tewari, Avadhesh Pratap Singh, H.N. Sharma, Satyendra Narayan Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Narendra Singh Chahar, S.C.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No.26 of 2024 along with Substitution Application No.27 of 2024.

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The instant substitution application has been filed in respect of deceased-respondent no.6/1 along with prayer for condonation of delay.
3. Notices were issued to proposed legal heirs of deceased-respondent no.6/1.
4. As per office report, service report is sufficient.
5. Delay in filing the substitution application is condoned.
6. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of respondent no.6/1 and the name of legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause be substituted as respondent no.6/1/1.
7. The applications are accordingly, allowed.

Order on Writ Petition

List this matter on 14.7.2025.

Order Date :- 15.5.2025

SFH